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TO BE ANSWERED ON 17TH MARCH, 2017

HIV AND AIDS (PREVENTION AND CONTROL) BILL, 2014

2572. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the long awaited amendment to the HIV and AIDS
(Prevention and Control) Bill, 2014 granting stronger protection to the HIV community; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The HIV and AIDS (Prevention and Control) Bill, 2014 is pending in
Rajya Sabha for consideration and passing.
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